27 Sensitivity Testing: Tuition increases are 100 basis points per year lower than assumed.

   28 Sensitivity Testing: Contracts which, as of the valuation date, are more than eight years past their
Projected College Entrance Year (PCEY) but have not refunded yet are assumed to refund uniformly
over 3 years (2026-2028, 1/3 per year) – i.e., accelerated refunds from valuation results.

The summary of the impact of each of these scenarios on the principal valuation results is presented on
the following page.  See pages 22 through 28 for detailed projection results of each scenario.

Kentucky’s Affordable Prepaid Tuition 21

Kentucky’s Affordable Prepaid Tuition
Sensitivity Testing Results

($ in Millions)

($ in Millions)

Valuation

Results

(Insolvency Test)

(Page 22)

Valuation

Results

(Solvency Test)

(Page 23)

Assuming

Investment

Return +100

Basis Points

Per Year

(Page 24)

Assuming

Investment

Return -100

Basis Points

Per Year

(Page 25)

Assuming

Tuition

Increases +100

Basis Points

Per Year

(Page 26)

Assuming

Tuition

Increases -100

Basis Points

Per Year

(Page 27)

Assuming

Accelerated Refunds

of Maxed Value

Contracts Over

Next 3 Years

(Page 28)

Assumed Investment Return in

Fiscal Year Ending June 30,

2026 3.50% 3.50% 4.50% 2.50% 3.50% 3.50% 3.50%

2027 3.00% 3.00% 4.00% 2.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

2028 2.75% 2.75% 3.75% 1.75% 2.75% 2.75% 2.75%

2029 2.50% 2.50% 3.50% 1.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%

2030 2.50% 2.50% 3.50% 1.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%

Assumed Tuition Increase (University/Community College)

2026-2027 and Thereafter 4.00%/4.00% 4.00%/4.00% 4.00%/4.00% 4.00%/4.00% 5.00%/5.00% 3.00%/3.00% 4.00%/4.00%

Margin/(Deficit) ($23.02) ($23.02) ($22.44) ($23.62) ($23.28) ($22.77) ($23.27)

(Increase)/Decrease in Deficit from Valuation Results $0.58 ($0.60) ($0.26) $0.25 ($0.25)

Budgeted Contributions from the Commonwealth after the Valuation Date:

2026 Fiscal Year $6.80 $6.80 $6.80 $6.80 $6.80 $6.80 $6.80

Estimated Contributions Additionally Required for the Program's Assets to Remain Level during Fiscal Years' 2027-2030:

2027 Fiscal Year N/A $5.07 $5.01 $5.13 $5.10 $5.04 $6.40

2028 Fiscal Year N/A $5.55 $5.49 $5.62 $5.62 $5.49 $6.88

2029 Fiscal Year N/A $6.37 $6.30 $6.44 $6.49 $6.25 $4.19

2030 Fiscal Year N/A $0.33 $0.24 $0.42 $0.40 $0.26 $0.00

2027-2030 Fiscal Years Total N/A $17.32 $17.04 $17.61 $17.61 $17.04 $17.47

2026-2030 Fiscal Years Total N/A $24.12 $23.84 $24.41 $24.41 $23.84 $24.27

Fiscal Year Insolvent 2027 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Sensitivity Testing Scenarios

Kentucky’s Affordable Prepaid Tuition 22

Kentucky’s Affordable Prepaid Tuition
June 30, 2025 Projection Based on

Valuation Results
(Insolvency Test – Includes Budgeted Contributions from the Commonwealth)

Present Value  of Future Tuition and Fees 26,300,983$

Present Value of Future Contract Payments -$

June 30, 2025 Actuarial Value of Assets 3,281,448$

Margin/(Deficit) (23,019,535)$

Funded Status 12.5%

Year Insolvent 2027

Fiscal Year

Ending 6/30